



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/Biswanath.4/2020 Complainant : Sri Manoj Kr. Sahani

Respondent : The SPIO, o/o the Deputy Commissioner, Biswanath

Date of hearing : 21.09.2021

Complaint heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 21.09.2021

The appellant through his e-mail dated 21.09.2021 informs the Commission that he is unable to attend today's hearing and request to fix another date of hearing. It is pertinent to mention here that today's hearing was fixed on a prayer of the appellant dated 04.03.2021 but he is absent and had not furnished any certificate about his illness.

Shri Dipan Barman, ACS, SDO(S), o/o the Deputy Commissioner, Biswanath is present. He submits orally that original application of the appellant Shri Manoj Kr. Sahani dated 12.03.2020 could not be traced out and as such, no information has been furnished to the appellant. He is directed to locate the application and if not traced it out, he may collect a copy of the same from the appellant, take necessary action on the prayer and furnish informations accordingly.

Fix next date of hearing on 28.10.2021 at 11:30 AM. The appellant is directed to present his case personally on next date of hearing.

Sd/-(Kanak Ch. Sarma) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/Biswanath.4 /2020

Dtd.21.09.2021

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, o/o the Deputy Commissioner, Biswanath, Dist.- Biswanath, Assam, Pin-784 176 for information and necessary action. He is directed to present his case personally on next date of hearing.
- 2. The appellant, Shri Sri Manoj Kr. Sahani, S/o- Sri Kishore Sahani, Vill- Kumalia Centre, PO- Panibharal via B. Chariali, Dist.- Biswanath, Assam, Pin- 784 176 for information. He is directed to present his case personally on next date of hearing.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Muy

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission